



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 512**

December 17, 2009 – Offered by Representative PASCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: after “(3),” insert “an employer that provides health care
- 3 coverage for its employees through”.
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 4: after “elect” insert “for the employer’s plan”.
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 6: before “total” insert “employer’s”.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 12: after “the” insert “employer’s”.
- 7 **5.** Page 2, line 16: after “(1c)” insert “, at the expense of the employer”.
- 8 **6.** Page 2, line 20: delete “A group health benefit plan or a self-insured health
- 9 plan” and substitute “An employer”.
- 10 **7.** Page 2, line 21: after “elects” insert “for the employer’s plan”.
- 11 **8.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute:

1 “(d) Regardless of a cost increase as specified in par. (a), an employer may elect
2 for the employer’s plan to continue to be subject to the requirements under sub. (3).
3 If an employer elects for the employer’s plan to be exempt from the requirements
4 under sub. (3), during the plan year in which the employer’s plan is exempt it shall
5 comply with the coverage requirements under s. 632.89 (2) (a) to (dm), 2007 stats.”.

6 **9.** Page 3, line 10: delete “may elect” and substitute “ that provides coverage
7 of the treatment of nervous and mental disorders and alcoholism and other drug
8 abuse problems may elect for the employer’s plan”.

9 **10.** Page 3, line 13: after “elects” insert “for the employer’s plan”.

10 **11.** Page 3, line 15: delete “group health benefit”.

11 **12.** Page 3, line 16: delete “employer” and substitute “employer’s plan”.

12 **13.** Page 3, line 17: delete “group health benefit” and substitute “employer’s”.

13 (END)